8.24.99 Commissioner of Pate

08-26-1999



101128211

nal documents or copy thereof

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
 J. Russell Fox X Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State: 	Accent Mobile Homes, Inc. 2701 University Drive, Ste. 320 Auburn Hills, Michigan 48236	
Other	Individual(s) citizenship: Association: General Partnership:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership: X Corporation – North Carolina	
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
Other: Execution Date: February 23, 1998	designation is attached: Yes No	
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	2,042,011 – Registered March 4, 1997 2,042,012 – Registered March 4, 1997 2,043,622 – Registered March 11, 1997	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Three (3)	
Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00	
1533 North Woodward Avenue Suite 140	_ Enclosed	
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304 (248) 594-0630	X Already charged to deposit account.	
	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tri	e and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Michael D. Fishman Name Signature	August 19, 1999 Date	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 1	



thed original documents or copy thereof

Commissioner of 1010644	hed original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. Russell Fox	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Accent Mobile Homes, Inc.	
X Individual(s) Association	to divide at (a) aidina action.	
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State:	Individual(s) citizenship: Association:	
Other	General Partnership:	
Viller	Limited Partnership:	
	X Corporation – North Carolina	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Other:	
X Assignment Merger	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic repr	
Security Agreement Change of Name	designation is attached:	
Others	Yes No	
Other:	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)	
Execution Date: February 23, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
.,		
	2,042,011 Registered March 4, 1997	
	2,042,012 Registered March 4, 1997	
	z,043,622 – Registered March 11, 1997	
Additional numbers attached?	Yes _X_No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: Three (
•	7. Total for (27 CED 2.41) #00.00	
Michael D. Fishman Rader, Fishman & Grauer PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$90.00	
1533 North Woodward Avenue	_ Enclosed	
Suite 140		
Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
(248) 594-0630		
g FO TOMBA, C. CONOCCI LINCON ENACTO.	8. Deposit Account Number: 18-0013	
A COLD		
Fig. 69		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the hest of my knowledge and helief the foregoing information is	s true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
To the best of my knowledge and benefit the foregoing morniagen.	a due and correct and any attached copy is a due copy of the original document.	
\sim	\ \	
Michael D. Fishman	June 4, 1999	
Name Signatu	re Date	
'	Total number of pages comprising cover	
	, and the second	

r0056489

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into this 23rd day of February, 1998, by and between J. RUSSELL FOX (hereinafter called "Assignor") and ACCENT MOBILE HOMES, INC., a North Carolina corporation (hereinafter called "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee has sold all of his stock in Assignor to Champion Home Centers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, pursuant to a Stock Purchase Agreement dated January 15, 1998;

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the name and/or marks listed on Exhibit A which name and/or marks have been used on or in connection with the Business;

NOW, therefore, in consideration for the mutual promises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the use of the names or marks listed on **Exhibit A**, together with the good will of the Business symbolized by the mark(s) along with the right to sue for damages for past infringement.

This Agreement is binding on the parties, their assigns and successors in interest.

"ASSIGNOR":

"ASSIGNEE":

ACCENT MOBILE HOMES, INC. a North Carolina corporation

By:

Its: President

Exhibit A

Service Marks registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office that are the subject of this assignment are:

Service Mark	Registration Date	Registration Number
Accent Mobile Homes	March 4, 1997	2,042,011
Creative Housing	March 4, 1997	2,042,012
Foxwood Home Center	March 11, 1997	2,043,622

TRADEMARK REEL: 001948 FRAME: 0402